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WHY OUR UNIVERSITY?

  Friendly-sized university

  Individualised follow-up

  Innovative pedagogy

  Student life quality

  Dynamique events
  
  Close to the Loire Valley castles

  55 mins away from Paris

HOUSING
    An individual room located in the student residence on campus, with toilets  and 
shower. The room will be available from June 19th, 2023.

    The room insurance and a set  of bedding (pillow, blanket and sheets).

  WI-FI Internet access in the room
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INTERNATIONAL SUMMER CAMPUS
French language and culture

June 19th to July 18th, 2023
in Le Mans, FRANCE

https://fle-campus-ete.univ-lemans.fr/fr/index.html


 

Monday 19 June  Tuesday 20 June Wednesday 21 June Thursday 22 June Friday 23 June Saturday 24 June Sunday 25 June

Student arrivals
9am-10:30am: 

Information meeting and digital 
platform presentation

Discovery of the city:
Guided tour of the old town

Ride on the tourist train

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

Free day 

Possible outings:
« Arche de la nature » park

Epau Abbey
« Nuit des Chimères » light show

Le Mans 24 hour car race museum

Free day  

Possible outings:
« Arche de la nature » park

Epau Abbey
« Nuit des Chimères » light show

Le Mans 24 hour car race museum

Moving into Vaurouzé 

student residence
10:45am-12:45pm: 

Written and speaking tests

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

Welcome pack
2pm-4pm: Visit of the campus

6pm: Welcome reception

Monday 26 June  Tuesday 27 June Wednesday 28 June Thursday 29 June Friday 30 June Saturday 01 July Sunday 02 July

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

Visit of Mont Saint Michel and 
Saint Malo

Free day  

Possible outings:
Le Mans Classic car event2pm - 5pm:

Workshops - Cultural week
2pm - 5pm:

Workshops - Cultural week
2pm - 5pm:

Workshops - Cultural week

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

Reception at the Town Hall 

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

Monday 03 July  Tuesday 04 July Wednesday 05 July Thursday 06 July Friday 07 July Saturday 08 July Sunday 09 July

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

Day at a French 
cookery school

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class Visit of Amboise château (Loire 

valley châteaux) & evening show

+ Spectacle

Free day 

Possible outings:
« Arche de la nature » park

Epau Abbey
« Nuit des Chimères » light show
Le Mans 24 hour car race museum

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

Monday 10 July  Tuesday 11 July Wednesday 12 July Thursday 13 July Friday 14 July Saturday 15 July Sunday 16 July
9:30am - 12:30pm:

French class
9:30am - 12:30pm:

French class
9:30am - 12:30pm:

French class

Final exam Trip to Paris

Free day  

Possible outings:
« Arche de la nature » park

Epau Abbey
« Nuit des Chimères » light show

Le Mans 24 hour car race museum

Free day 

Possible outings:
« Arche de la nature » park

Epau Abbey
« Nuit des Chimères » light show

Le Mans 24 hour car race museum

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

7pm : Meal at a restaurant

2pm - 5pm:
Workshops - Cultural week

Monday 17 July  Tuesday 18 July

9:30am - 12:30pm:
French class

Student departures
2pm - 5pm:

Presentation of certificates

4) ALSO INCLUDED:
  Supervised activities and outings

  Personalised welcome

   Personal assistance 
provided by French students

87 
HOURS OF

FRENCH 
LESSONS

3) IN ADDITION: Free access
  To the University library
   To the «Maison des Langues»: complementary self-training
  To the city’s public transportation (tramway and buses):

Tram ticket valid for 10 journeys
  To the Internet on the University Campus (WI-FI)

2) WORKSHOPS
  48 hours of intercultural workshops divided into small groups 

  Cultural week: dance, drama, art…

1) FRENCH CLASSES
   45 hours of French classes 

  42 hours of workshops

  Innovative and interactive pedagogy

  Offered for levels of French: from A1 to B2

Including housing Housing not included

Programme fee for partner university students 1 350 € 1 100 €

Programme fee for partner university groups (from a minimum of 10 students) 1 250 € 1 000 €

Programme fee for individual participants 1 450 € 1 200 €

INTERNATIONAL SUMMER CAMPUS 2023*

*Programme fees apply to each participant taking part in 
the summer school

Registration open from Monday 6th March to Friday 12th May 2023, HERE >INTERNATIONAL SUMMER CAMPUS 2023
Previsional programme - subject to minor changes

https://univlemans.moveonfr.com/form/5d9ee3a19ea15d60e97b61b2/eng

